 深圳国显科技有限公司
Shenzhen K&D Technology Co.,Ltd
SPECIFICATION
FOR
LCD MODULE
Customer    :
Product Model:    KD43G18-40NB-A53
Designed by Checked by Approved by

Contents
No. Item Page
1. Numbering System 4/26
2 Scope 5/26
3 Normative Reference 5/26
4 Definitions 5/26
5 Technology Specifications 7/26
6 Circuit block diagram 11/26
7 Initial code 15/26
8 Write/ReadSPI Timing 16/26
9 Reliability Test Condition and Methods 17/26
10 Inspection standard 18/26
11 Handling Precautions 24/26
12 Precaution for use 25/26
13 Dimensional Outline 26/26
  深圳国显科技有限公司                          KD43G18-40NB-A53
©All Rights Reserved                                       4/26                                          REV.A
1 Numbering System
                        —      —
              (1)   (2)  (3) (4)   (5)  (6)  (7)  （8）
No Definition Specifications
(1)
TFT LCM  Productor
No.
KD ---- Kingdisplay technologiy Co.,Ltd
(2)
Display monitor
opposite angle line size
Unit :mm or mmm (size <10 inch: takes two
integers ; size >=10 inch: takes three integers )
(3)
Productor Types
D ---- Digital photo frame / DVD
G ----GPS
M ----MP
P ----Mobil-Phone
。。。
(4)
Productor Development
Series No.
By two figures characters expression from 01 to
99
(5)
Interface PIN Number
By two figures characters expression from 01 to
99
(6)
With Touch Panel Or
Not
T----With T/P ；  N----Without T/P
(7)
LCD Type
A----AUO ；M----CMO ；C----CPT；P----PVI；
L----LG；W----Wintek；H----HSD；T----Topply；
Y----Hydis；I----Hitach；S----Sharp。。。
(8)
Productor Development
edition No.
By The English litters : A 1~ Z9
  深圳国显科技有限公司                          KD43G18-40NB-A53
©All Rights Reserved                                       5/26                                          REV.A
2 Scope
This specification applies to the TFT LCD module which is designed and
manufactured by LCM Factory of Shenzhen K&D Technology  Co.,Ltd.
It is capable of using 262k colors mode 24bit parallel bi-directional interface.
3 Normative Reference
GB/T4619-1996 《 Liquid Crystal Display Test Method》
GB/T2424 《Basic environmental Testing Procedures for Electric and Electronic
Products.》
GB/T2423 《Basic Testing Procedures for Electric and Electronic Products》
IEC61747-1 《SIXTH PARTGB2828`2829-87《National Standard of PRC》
4 Definitions
4.1 Definitions of Vop
The definitions of threshold voltage Vth1, Vth2 the following typical waveforms
are applied on liquid crystal by the method of equalized voltage for each duty and
bias.
     【 selected waveform 】                【 non-selected waveform 】
① Vth1:  The voltage which the brightness of segment indicates 50% of
saturated value on the conditions of selected waveform
                 (ff=80Hz, Φ=10°θ=270°at 25℃)
② Vth2:  The voltage which the brightness of segment indicates 50% of
saturated value on the conditions of non-selected waveform
                   (ff=80Hz, Φ=10°θ=270°at 25℃)
③  Vop:  (Vth1(50%)+Vth2(50%))/2    (ff=80Hz, Φ=10°θ=270°at 25℃)
4.2 Definition of Response Time Tr, Td
Tr:  The time required which the brightness of segment ①
becomes 10% from 100% when waveform is switched to